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Contact Information - Community Health Module

Date of survey April 19, 3pm — May 10, 3pm

Survey method Online survey

Target population Hong Kong residents aged 12+

Representative Panel \olunteer Panel

Total sample size 927 7,522
Response rate 10.2% 8.8%
sampling error Sampling error of percentages at Sampling error of percentages at
PIng +/-3% at 95% confidence level +/-1% at 95% confidence level

The figures are rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution of Hong Kong
Weighting method population and by District Councils population figures from Census and Statistics
Department; 2) Voting results of District Councils Election from Registration and Electoral
Office; 3) rating distribution of Chief Executive from regular tracking surveys.



Survey Result - Community Health Module

Latest survey period: 19/4-10/5/2021 (Representative Panel N=925 \olunteer Panel N=7,507)
Last su rvey period: 12-19/4/2021 (Representative Panel N=655 \olunteer Panel N=5,692)
Second last su rvey period: 29/3-12/4/2021 (Representative Panel N=980 Volunteer Panel N=9,125)

Representative Panel Volunteer Panel
N=925 N=7,507
Opinion Question”™ ( ) ( )

Don't know / Average Don't know / Average
hard to say g hard to say g

_ _ Latest 23% 10% 15% 9%
Q1 How likely do you think

it is that you will contract

novel coronavirus Last 210 120 16% 9%
pneumonia over the next
one month? [Logarithmic

Scale]
Second Last 23% 11% 17% 9%

~N Answer options included: 0-10 rating scale, others and don’t know / hard to say. Answer options changed from linear scale to logarithmic scale since Oct 2020.



Survey Result - Community Health Module




Survey Result - Community Health Module

Latest survey period: 19/4-10/5/2021 (Representative Panel N=926 \olunteer Panel N=7,512)
Last su rvey period: 12-19/4/2021 (Representative Panel N=655 \olunteer Panel N=5,703)
Second last su rvey period: 29/3-12/4/2021 (Representative Panel N=986 \Volunteer Panel N=9,147)

Representative Panel (N=926) Volunteer Panel (N=7,512)

Opinion Question™

2.2

Q2 How satisfiedor  Latest  21% 20% VW * 58% 2.3 21%V* 17% 62%V*
dissatisfied are you
with the
b
government’s Last 17% 27% 56% 2.3 25% 6% 68%

performance in
handling novel

coronavirus
Second

pneumonia? L ast 22% 22% 54% 2.3 23% 11% 65%

~ Answer options included: very much satisfied, somewhat satisfied, half-half, somewhat dissatisfied, very much dissatisfied and don’t know / hard to say
+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of positive level, where 1 is the lowest
and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.

2.1

2.1

* Significant change



Survey Result - Community Health Module

Assessment of the public’s expected chance of COVID-19 infection

Infected case(s) (Ytd) == Representative Panel - Satisfied Volunteer Panel - Satisfied
== Representative Panel - Dissatisfied Volunteer Panel - Dissatisfied
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1/2020 2/2020 3/2020 4/2020 5/2020 6/2020 7/2020 8/2020 9/2020 10/2020 11/2020 12/2020 1/2021 2/2021 3/2021 4/2021
Month of Release

~ Answer options included: very much satisfied, somewhat satisfied, half-half, somewhat dissatisfied, very much dissatisfied and don’t know / hard to say * Significant change
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Contact Information - Group Gathering Prohibition Index Benchmark Survey

I BRI RHHLE HKPOP P

945 H HH Survey date 16/4 15:00 — 21/4 15:00
445 774 Survey method PAEE SRR AR B > W4 58 REFE A Online survey
ah ¥t 52 Target population + kL _EAYE T R Hong Kong residents aged 12+
AR IR N Total sample size 6,330
5] fEELR Response rate 6.7%
P Sampling error IBWE(EAKF » EATLRAEH-1%

Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

T I81) BURFSRE TR IR B R N O S Rl o fids T8y ~ SEHEe ADEF
2) BeR B e (VSRS BB GE IR © 3) EAH & PRV Bl BT > LA
" RBLENINEEL ) (FHIEHE
HIRE 77,24 Weighting method The figures are rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution of Hong Kong
population and by District Councils population figures from Census and Statistics
Department; 2) Voting results of District Councils Election from Registration and
Electoral Office; 3) rating distribution of Chief Executive from regular tracking surveys.



PREFERN
Group Gathering Prohibition Index

BopreR e HHH Latest survey date: 16-21/4/2021 (N=6,330)
x84 HHH Last survey date: 22-29/3/2021 (N=6,806)
b _FZxEEE HHA Second last survey date: 8-22/3/2021 (N=6,210)

IRl B EBERERGEEEsE "RES, 2 Do you think the regulation prohibiting gatherings of more than a specific number of people
» EERAESS T RS in public places should be completely lifted unconditionally in Hong Kong?
»  RFEY > FEHFEENE = Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally

=  No, it should depend on the epidemic situation

- D“E" 7 ; g/\
AHIE,REEES = Don’t know / hard to say

> /& 2BE HES2 ““4iRAi5% o r BHXA. » . ) .
[}Efnﬁxxﬁi_]%r: A #%ﬁ:%ﬁé PR J ] . [For respondents NOT answering “Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally’]
IR R RAHEL ARBIER S /) A WA (RS | 5TH2A 2 - - -
2’;7‘ AR o -~ ME; //[\ : ‘/:‘\ 7 - ‘;T;ZJ ° N Q How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
Tﬂ%;%i%ﬁiaﬁﬁi%%%ﬁﬁ?gg/[\ ’ W@EH‘; - BE;’;Z J imj\‘lj\ : to prohibit gatherings of more than 2 people?
Tﬂ‘gu?%i%ﬁi%?{%ﬁw&u\m %0 i@ & ' IRES ETB: 8 A ?  How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
REBERITNHECHERES S /D A Eakt TIRES ) §TR16A ?  to prohibit gatherings of more than 4 people?
How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
A AN S R IREE Ry ey [ K [REAE] e ... to prohibit gatherings of more than 8 people?
How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
to prohibit gatherings of more than 16 people?

Please list combinations of [number of cases & number of people allowed in gatherings]
that you think is appropriate in the field below:
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Survey Result — Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level

[REx 2 F2Z Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level
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i 100
80% DT b L |
HTTHIHIHIH R e A e 2
70% 1 i < 5,
’ L L R L L l g0 = TOEERR
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HH | n
S 60% I 1] I il | i S BRI ARE
% ‘ e HIL[H UL [1HHHH HH LI H 3 Accept 16
8 | | i g Comwe g
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Survey Result — Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level

[RE=23:F2 % Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level
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A\# Acceptable Prohibition limit
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Survey Result — Group Gathering Prohibition Index

FRE=2+5%7 Group Gathering Prohibition Index
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Group Gathering Prohibition Index — Commentary

EAZF T OETRIEFEESEREDL - " RRRFEBREARNTREEES HIRFFEBSRIZKE -
AT RS R IR B EN WEE R - BUNE&EES Hanm REsEE - EhRENEEN
I:I:WJ—E%ISEJEB’\{E@E’M@P > AR REAZ=1 - BHERSITRSE /R IEDEERTHE

m@%&fﬁw%ﬁﬁﬂ’ﬂﬁﬁﬁ?ﬂﬁﬁﬁ+ﬁﬁ§@ - AIDUEFHIRE - MIRBUFEZ & RER S
E@TU%)%&E—*FW%BEE%WUE ? ]

Vice Chairman of The Hong Kong Chamber of Education Centres Yam Wai Ho observed, “The
percentage of Hong Kong citizens who believe that the group gathering restrictions are too tight have
been maintained at an extremely high level for many days, reflecting public’s belief that the restrictions
need not be so tight. The government has been calling for people to get vaccinated for several months,
but the proportion of people who have been vaccinated has stayed at a very low level, at less than 20%.
| think many people do not think it is necessary to get vaccinated now because they think that the
existing vaccination measures are sufficient enough. What can be considered Is, if the government
wants more people to be vaccinated, can it consider further relaxing the epidemic prevention
measures?”’
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Contact Information

Date of survey: 3-7/5/2021

Survey method: Random telephone survey conducted by real interviewers
Target population: Cantonese-speaking Hong Kong residents aged 18 or above
Sample size: 1,013 (including 506 landline and 507 mobile samples)

Effective response rate: 55.5%

Sampling error: Sampling error of percentages not more than +/-4%, that of net values not more
than +/-7% and that of ratings not more than +/-2.3 at 95% conf. level

Weighting method: Rim-weighted according to figures provided by the Census and Statistics
Department. The gender-age distribution of the Hong Kong population came from “Mid-year
population for 20207, while the educational attainment (highest level attended) distribution and
economic activity status distribution came from “Women and Men in Hong Kong - Key

Statistics (2020 Edition)”.
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Survey Result - Popularity of Chief Executive

Popularity of Chief Executive
oowon | swem | Chae | e

Rating 32.0 30.4 V1.6 Record low since Mar. 2021

- \ote of confidence 18% 17% V1% Record low since Apr. 2020

Carrie Lam VOte. o 68% 71% Record since Mar. 2021
no confidence

Net approval rate -50% -54% V5% Record low since Oct. 2020

Our latest survey shows that the popularity rating of CE Carrie Lam is 30.4 marks, with 42%
of respondents giving her 0 mark. Her approval rate is 17%, disapproval rate 71%, giving a
net popularity of negative 54 percentage points. All popularity figures have not changed much
from half a month ago.



Survey Topic




Survey Result - Popularity of Secretaries of Departments

Secretaries of Departments

Chief Secretary for Rating 32.6
Administration
Matthew Cheung Net approval rate -20%
Financial Rating 35.8
Secretary
Paul Chan Net approval rate -10%
Secretary for Rating 22.7
Justice
Teresa Cheng  Net approval rate -47%

30.3

-30%

35.1

-18%

25.0

-44%

V2.4
V10% *
V0.7

V8%

Record low since Dec. 2020

Record low since Feb. 2021

Record low since Mar. 2021

Record low since Mar. 2021

Record since Jun. 2019

Record since Mar. 2021

The net popularity of CS Matthew Cheung is negative 30 percentage points, registering a significant

decrease of 10 percentage points from a month ago.

* Significant change



Survey Result - Popularity of Chief Executive
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Rating for Chief Executive Carrie Lam (Per Poll)
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Survey Result - Popularity of CE and Secretaries of Departments

e k&R - REER (BXETR)
Ratings of Chief Executive and Secretaries of Departments - Combined (per poll)
(2/2017 — 5/2021)
B R B E RN e B
Financial Secretary Paul Chan Secretary for Justice Teresa Cheng

— I IR K
Chief Executive Carrie Lam Chief Secretary for Administration Matthew Cheung
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2/2017 5/2017 8/2017 11/2017 2/2018 5/2018 8/2018 11/2018 2/2019 5/2019 8/2019 11/2019 2/2020 5/2020 8/2020 11/2020 2/2021 5/2021
87 B 5 Month of Survey



Survey Result - Popularity of CE and Secretaries of Departments

FrE REAERXFRME - e BT EXRETR)
Net approval rates of CE and Secretaries of Departments - Combined (per poll) (2/2017 — 5/2021)

= I IRE H K B ] El RIS == P ] SRR O RBE] R A
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Survey Result - Popularity of Directors of Bureaux

Directors of Bureaux - Net approval rate
| B1w0n | 375202 | Change | Record

Secretary for the Environment Wong Kam-sing -4% 2% Record since May. 2020
Secretary for Innovation and Technology Alfred Sit -4% -5% V1% Record low since Jan. 2021
Secretary for Financial Services and the Treasury 0 0 5 .
Christopher Hui 1% -6%0 V7% Record low since Jan. 2021
Secretary for Development Michael Wong -2% -1% V5% Record low since Sept. 2020
Secretary for Home Affairs Caspar Tsui -8% -9% V1% Record low since Jan. 2021
Secretary for Commerce and Economic Development 0 0 :
Edward Yau -10% -9% Record since Dec. 2019
Secretary for Transport and Housing Frank Chan -24% -11% * Record since Aug. 2019
Secretary for Labour and Welfare Law Chi-kwong -11% -12% V1% Record low since Sept. 2020
Secretary for the Civil Service Patrick Nip -17% -15% Record since May 2020
Secretary for Food and Health Sophia Chan -26% -21% Record since Jan. 2021
Secretary for Constitutional and Mainland Affairs 0 0 5 .
Erick Tsang -15% -22% V8% Record low since Sept. 2020
Secretary for Security John Lee -24% -24% -- ==
Secretary for Education Kevin Yeung -43% -4494 V2% Record low since Jul. 2020

* Significant change



Survey Result - Popularity of Directors of Bureaux

B RRBEERRER CHrRFE) - FEER
Hypothetical Voting of Directors of Bureau (Net Approval Rate) - Combined Charts
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